ORDINANCE NO. 72-44

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE ANNEXATION OF ADJACENT AND CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY

WHEREAS, the Boundary of the City of Bloomington, Indiana is adjacent to the real estate described herein

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That the following described land be, and the same is, hereby annexed to and declared a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, to-wit:

A part of the West half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 7, Township 8 North, Range 1 West, Monroe County, State of Indiana, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the south line of the aforementioned half-quarter section South 89 degrees 49 minutes 04 seconds East 280.005 feet from the Southwest corner thereof; said point being on the easterly limited access right-of-way of S.R. 37 bypass (Project STF 893-7); running thence North 00 degrees 12 minutes 00 seconds West (this and the next two calls being upon and along said limited access right-of-way) a distance of 127.279 feet; running thence North 04 degrees 59 minutes 40 seconds East a distance of 552.268 feet; running thence North 00 degrees 12 minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 262.290 feet; running thence North 55 degrees 48 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 719.086 feet; running thence South 86 degrees 28 minutes 26 seconds East a distance of 425.000 feet to a point on the east line of the aforementioned west half quarter section; running thence South 00 degrees 41 minutes 09 seconds East upon and along said east line a distance of 658.000 feet; running thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 84.099 feet; running thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 106.872 feet; running thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 134.630 feet;

running thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 446.187 feet; running thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 442.757 feet to a point on the south line of the aforementioned west half-quarter section; running thence North 89 degrees 49 minutes 04 seconds West upon and along said line a distance of 520.478 feet to the point of beginning; containing in all 23.234 acres; subject, however, to all legal highways, rights-of-way and easements.

SECTION 2. Be it further ordained, that the boundaries of the City of Bloomington shall be, and the same are, hereby declared to be extended so as to include all of the real estate hereinabove described as a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation, approval by the Mayor and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the 6th day of Tuly, 1972.

Charlotte Zietlow, Charlotte Zietlow, Council President

ATTEST:

Grace Johnson,
City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, upon the μ day of July, 1972, at the hour of 2:60 o'clock μ .m.

Grace Johnson,
City Clerk

	This	ordinance	approved	and sign	ed by n	ne upon	the 1	carbonia a
day o	of 	July	, 1972	, at the	hour o	of 2:10	o'cloc!	ζ.
V								
				Fra	uzi K	Closkey	Oesho	<u> </u>
				Mayor	e a. Pi	Joroskey	3 <i>(</i>	
INTR	ODUCE!	D BY:						
THE PERSON NAMED IN COMMEN	асайныя газа _{) т} енунд з ССССС + ученую	ट्रिस्ट्रान्ड्रेस्ट्यः _{२ १ सम्ब} ्धाः अस्ति स्थापन्ते स्थापना स्था	and the second second second second					
REFEI	RRED '	ro council	COMMITTEE	6 6				
passenaddingraeithera o'i fills oc gyageira	ministration and the second of Physics	нь «Менер Надабро отсоло в сефин-м⁴⁴ бе _{перед}а с всега астанастициоријата	model Annes de State (west Wille and the Early of the State of the Sta					
APPRO	OVED A	AS TO LEGAT	LITY:					